PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4990009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABRAHAM OOMMEN	08/09/2016
ANDREW RUSH	08/09/2016
HEATHER PISCATELLI	08/09/2016
SETH LEWIN	08/09/2016
BRANDON HATCH	08/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEM ARTS PROJECTS, LLC
Street Address:	6701 NW 2ND ST.
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2016046243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-344-0500

Email: patents@bairdholm.com
Correspondent Name: ARIANNA C. GOLDSTEIN

Address Line 1: 1700 FARNAM Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIANNA C. GOLDSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/AriAnnaCGoldstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504943263 REEL: 045979 FRAME: 0632

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I.

Abraham Oommen, 6701 NW 2nd Street, Lincoln, NE 68521, Andrew Rush, 3606 Melrose Ave., Lincoln, NE 68506, Heather Piscatelli, 319 South 27th Street, Lincoln, NE 68501, Seth Lewin, 235 S. 48th Street, Lincoln, NE 68510, and Brandon Hatch, 5125 Vine Street #804, Lincoln, NE 68504.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the <u>PORTABLE NUCLEIC ACID EXTRACTION APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME</u> (Application No. <u>PCT/US16/46243</u>, filed <u>August 10, 2016</u>), and

WHEREAS, STEM ARTS PROJECTS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") having a place business at: 6701 NW 2ND St. Lincoln, NE 68521 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, We do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treatics and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be grated therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, or substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoove of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, We agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Baird Holm, LLP of 1700 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(Signature Page to Follow)

Page 1 of 2

Date: 08/09/16	
* *	(Signature of Inventor) Abraham Oommen
Date: <u>08/09/2016</u>	ances E. Rush
$I = I_{m}$	(Signature of Invertor) Andrew Rush
Date: 8/9/16	7600H/1100
	(Signature of Inventor) Heather Piscatelli
Date: 9/1/6	
	(Signature of Inventor) Seth Lewin
Date: 2-61-14	Builty 41th
	(Signature of Inventor) Brandon Hatch

DOCS/1712957.1